
SHOW-CAUSE NOTICE  
By Speed Post 

 

भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

खान मंत्रालय/ MINISTRY OF MINES 

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

क्षेत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक कायाालय/ 

OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES 

 
 

 

 

फैक्स:  (080) 23371027 / 23373287         

दरूभाष:   080-23371027 / 23375366/67 

Email ID: ro. angalore@ibm.gov.in 

29, इंडनरियल सबबा II रटेज,, तुमकुर रोड, 

गोरगुंटापाल्या   येशवंतपुर, 

बेंगलुरु -560022 

 स.ं / No.  KNT/BLR/Fe/200/BNG     Mine code: 30KAR03065                 ददनांक/ Date: 31/01/2023 

 

सेवा में/ To, 

Shri Ajay Saraf 

Nominated Owner 

M/s Raibahadhur Seth Shreeram Narasingadas Pvt. Ltd.,  

D. No. 1449/1, Post Box No. 38, Kariganur Post,  

Hosapet, Vijayanagara Dist.  -583201 

Karnataka State 

 

Subject:  Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 read with MCDR(Amendment), 2021 in 

respect of your Sankalapuram Iron ore mine (ML No. 2682) over an extent of 111.09Ha 

located in Sankalapuram Village, Vijayanagara District of Karnataka State 

 

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mining Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 read 

with Mining Conservation and Development (Amendment) Rules, 2021 were found violated 

in your mine during the inspection carried out on 15/12/2022 by undersigned alongwith Shri 

H.M. Shivakumar, AME in presence of Shri Lakshminarayana, Senior General Manager, Shri 

Gopal Joshi, Mine Manager and other mine officials: 

 

Rules Nature of Violations observed 

45(7) In the Annual Return submitted for the year 2021-22, following discrepancies 

were observed  

In Part-III (4) Depreciation on fixed assets given is not tallying with the 

Deprecation amount given at Part-IIA Capital Structure, same need to be verified 

and modified. Also, in Part – VII Depreciation amount considered for Cost of 

Production to be accordingly modified. 

 

02.  The mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and any action under sub-rule (7) 

of Rule 45 of MCDR 2017 read with MCDR (Amendment), 2021 may be initiated. 

03. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR (Amendment), 2021.   

04. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date 

of issue of this notice, as to why action under subrue (7) of Rule 45 of and Rule 62 of 

MCDR (Amendment), 2021 shall not be taken against you. 

 



 

 

05. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office   within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this notice. 

भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

         

(Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)  

            Senior Mining Geologist 

Copy for kind information to:  

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road, 

Bangalore-560001. 

 

(Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)  

            Senior Mining Geologist 

 

 


